502045935 08/31/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Xinqiao Liu	10/25/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Fairchild Imaging
Street Address:	1801 McCarthy Blvd.
City:	Milpitas
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95035

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11926453

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9254011731 **Phone**: 5109317710

Email: lawofcbw@calshine.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: BAE Systems
Address Line 1: P. O. Box 868
Address Line 2: NHQ1-719

Address Line 4: Nashua, NEW HAMPSHIRE 03061-0868

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 54784

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Calvin B. Ward

Total Attachments: 1

source=file_pkg_assign#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 028888 FRAME: 0292 OF \$40.00 11926453

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

L XINQIAO LIU, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, have assigned and do hereby assign to Fairchild Imaging, having a place of business at 1801 MacCarthy Blvd., Milpitas CA 95035, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and to all subject matter invented by me and disclosed in the application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled:

CMOS Sensor Adapted for Dental X-Ray Imaging

U.S. Serial No. 11/926,453 , filed 10/29/2007 (Attorney Docket No.54784); and in and to all Letters Patent and all Convention and Treaty rights of all kinds, in all countries throughout the world, for all such subject matter. I agree to sign all documents necessary to secure all said Letters Patent and rights, and request issuance of all said Letters Patent to the above assignee in accordance with this assignment.

I further authorize and direct the attorneys identified in the Declaration for Patent filed with said patent application to insert the serial number and filing date of said application as identified by the above Attorney Docket No. in the space provided above as soon as the same shall have been made known to them by the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and to record this assignment.

October 25 ,2007

PATENT REEL: 028888 FRAME: 0293

RECORDED: 08/31/2012